



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1143 OF 2023 (F)

WITH

APPEAL UNDER WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT NO.1142 OF 2023 (F), MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.603 OF 2023

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1143 OF 2023 (F)

IN

APPEAL UNDER WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT NO.1142 OF 2023 (F)

ICICI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

... APPLICANT

Versus

SONI DEVI AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

APPEAL UNDER WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT NO.1142 OF 2023 (F)

ICICI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

... APPELLANT

Versus

SONI DEVI AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.603 OF 2023

IN

APPEAL UNDER WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT NO.1142 OF 2023 (F)

ICICI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

... APPLICANT

Versus

SONI DEVI AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

None present for the Applicant.

Mr. Sachin Raul, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Meliva Silva, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 10th October, 2024

P.C.:

1. Mr. Raul, learned Counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 is requesting further time to file reply as well as Vakalatnama since the party is from Bihar.
2. Ms. Silva, learned Counsel for Respondent No. 2 undertakes to file the reply latest by tomorrow i.e. by 11.10.2024. She submits that copies are already served. Office to accept the said reply.
3. Stand over to 13.11.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.