



shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1143 OF 2023 (F)

IN

**APPEAL UNDER WORKMENS COMPENSATION ACT NO.1142 OF
2023 (F)**

ICICI GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD

... APPLICANT

Versus

SONI DEVI AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

None present for the Applicant.

Mr. Prasad Gaonkar, for Respondent No.1.

Ms. Meliva Silva, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 13th November, 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 submits that he will be filing a reply
2. Accordingly, stand over after 3 weeks.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.